RETAMA PARK - October 12, 2012 - Race 7
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO $455 Open ATB) FOR MAIDENS, THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 118 Ibs.; Older, 120
Ibs. Claiming Price $7,500. Claiming Price: $7,500
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Devil's Money - 1:08.78 - August 25, 2006)

Purse: $6,500

Available Money: $6,500

Value of Race: $6,500 1st $3,720, 2nd $1,240, 3rd $682, 4th $372, 5th $186, 6th $100, 7th $100, 8th $100

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 9:29 Start: Good for all except 2,5

Last Raced
23Sep12 LAD® 7
14Sep12 8LAD®
6Jul12 °Ls*
22Jul12 ®GIL®
24Jun12 Ls®
28May11 °L.s®
26Aug12 1°GIL”
25Aug12 SGIL”

g hWNOO R

Fractional Times: N/A

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:
Breeder: J. Adcock.

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Erroneous Too (Puello, Nathaniel)
Colton Countdown (Contreras, Alfredo)
Classofsixtynine (Collier, Jeremy)

The Right Moves (Arellano, Ivan)
Senor Buddy (Sigala, Alfredo)
Wegone (Taylor, Larry)

Justin Time Abbie (Mora, Gerardo)

Rio Biscuits (Ruiz, Efigenio)

N/A N/A

Winning Owner: Lindley, John and Sharon

Claiming Prices:

Total WPS Pool: $13,549

Pgm Horse
7  Erroneous Too

1  Colton Countdown

6  Classofsixtynine

Trainers:

Win Place  Show
5.40 3.20 2.40
2.80 2.60

3.00

Wgt MIE PP

123 L

118 Lb
120 L

120 Lb
1155 L b
120 Lb
120 Lb
1155 L b

7
1
6
2
3
4
8
5

Final Time: 1:12.34

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$2.00 Trifecta
$2.00 Superfecta
$2.00 Daily Double
$2.00 Pick 3

Start 1/4 1/2
1 21 1/2 ll
7 31 1/2 21/2
4 51 6°
8 62 5t
6 41 1/2 43
2 lll2 32
3 8 7t
5 72 1/2 8

Winning Numbers
7-1

7-1-6

7-1-6-2

3-7

2/3/8-3-7 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
18.80
67.80

241.80
36.00
62.60

Fin
14 1/2
28 3/4
3Neck
4Nose
56 1/2
61/2
713 1/2

8

Erroneous Too, Bay Gelding, by Lydgate out of Twinkling Rose, by Chester House. Foaled Feb 18, 2008 in Louisiana.

Pgm Horse Name
7 Erroneous Too

Senor Buddy
Wegone

g oo WNOO PR

Rio Biscuits

Colton Countdown
Classofsixtynine
The Right Moves

Justin Time Abbie

Start

G wWNOO©o~NPR

1/4 1/2 Str
Hl2 11 1312
32 o1 23112
55 67 12 59

S 56 1/2 610
43102 4312 48
112 ql1/2 37
glol2 1212 416
78 glalz  g24

Fin

14 1/2
4112
ql31/4
413 1/2
513 1/2
620
720112
g34

Castellanos, Jaime

Owners:

- Forrest G LLP; 8 -J. Ryan Basham; 5 -Ruben R. Ruiz;

Footnotes

EQUIBASE

=R
Video Race Replay

Odds

1.70*
2.30
3.00
26.80

5.50
12.00
32.90
38.60

Comments

3w turn, ins stretch
rail turn, willingly
5wide turn

bump start

5w turn

drifted 4 wide

no threat

reared at start, tired

7 - Erroneous Too: $7,500; 1 - Colton Countdown: $7,500; 6 - Classofsixtynine: $7,500; 2 - The Right Moves: $7,500; 3
- Senor Buddy: $7,500; 4 - Wegone: $7,500; 8 - Justin Time Abbie: $7,500; 5 - Rio Biscuits: $7,500;

Pool
12,705
11,280

7,579

784

1,420

7 - Wilson, Shane; 1 - Carter, Cary; 6 - Willis, Mindy; 2 - Bustamante, J.; 3 - Wisdom, Lascelles; 4 - Blackmon, Dennis; 8 - Basham, J.; 5 -

7 - Lindley, John and Sharon; 1 - Carter Racing Stable, Inc.; 6 - Shelco Racing Stable; 2 - Mangum, Roger and Sandra; 3 -Anastacio Ramirez; 4

ERRONEOUS TOO dueled early, got caught three wide in the turn, drew clear with a quarter mile left and moved inward by the start of the stretch run and
won driving. COLTON COUNTDOWN chased the dueling leaders, advanced quickly to a rail position entering the turn, raced on willingly but was no match
for the winner. CLASSOFSIXTYNINE settled well off the lead, steadily advanced but was five wide in the turn, long drive. THE RIGHT MOVES was bumped
slightly at the start, was asked for run not long after, no threat. SENOR BUDDY raced along in midpack down the backstretch, drifted five wide in the turn,
held third. WEGONE dueled for the early lead and was two wide entering the turn, drifted out four wide by the completion of the turn and had little left for the
run down the stretch. JUSTIN TIME ABBIE was unable to keep up early and was no threat. RIO BISCUITS reared at the start, failed to reach contention,
tired with quarter mile left. The race was hand timed.
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