RETAMA PARK - October 12, 2012 - Race 7

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO \$455 Open ATB) FOR MAIDENS, THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 120

lbs. Claiming Price \$7,500. Claiming Price: \$7,500

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Devil's Money - 1:08.78 - August 25, 2006)

Purse: \$6,500

Available Money: \$6,500

Value of Race: \$6,500 1st \$3,720, 2nd \$1,240, 3rd \$682, 4th \$372, 5th \$186, 6th \$100, 7th \$100, 8th \$100

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 9:29 Start: Good for all except 2,5

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
23Sep12 ² LAD ⁶	7	Erroneous Too (Puello, Nathaniel)	123 L	7	1	21 1/2	1 ¹	1 ^{3 1/2}	1 ^{4 1/2}	1.70*	3w turn, ins stretch
14Sep12 8LAD9	1	Colton Countdown (Contreras, Alfredo)	118 Lb	1	7	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{3 1/2}	2 ^{8 3/4}	2.30	rail turn, willingly
6Jul12 ⁹ LS ⁴	6	Classofsixtynine (Collier, Jeremy)	120 L	6	4	5 ¹	6 ⁵	5 ¹	3 ^{Neck}	3.00	5wide turn
22Jul12 8GIL5	2	The Right Moves (Arellano, Ivan)	120 Lb	2	8	6 ²	5 ¹	6 ⁶	4 ^{Nose}	26.80	bump start
24Jun12 ⁶ LS ³	3	Senor Buddy (Sigala, Alfredo)	115 ⁵ L b	3	6	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ³	4 ¹	5 ^{6 1/2}	5.50	5w turn
28May11 ⁶ LS ⁸	4	Wegone (Taylor, Larry)	120 Lb	4	2	1 ^{1/2}	3 ²	3 ¹	6 ^{1/2}	12.00	drifted 4 wide
26Aug12 10GIL7	8	Justin Time Abbie (Mora, Gerardo)	120 Lb	8	3	8	7 ¹	7 ⁸	7 ^{13 1/2}	32.90	no threat
25Aug12 6GIL7	5	Rio Biscuits (Ruiz, Efigenio)	115 ⁵ L b	5	5	7 ^{2 1/2}	8	8	8	38.60	reared at start, tired

Fractional Times: N/A N/A N/A Final Time: 1:12.34

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Erroneous Too, Bay Gelding, by Lydgate out of Twinkling Rose, by Chester House. Foaled Feb 18, 2008 in Louisiana.

Breeder: J. Adcock.

Winning Owner: Lindley, John and Sharon

Claiming Prices: 7 - Erroneous Too: \$7,500; 1 - Colton Countdown: \$7,500; 6 - Classofsixtynine: \$7,500; 2 - The Right Moves: \$7,500; 3

- Senor Buddy: \$7,500; 4 - Wegone: \$7,500; 8 - Justin Time Abbie: \$7,500; 5 - Rio Biscuits: \$7,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$13,549

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Erroneous Too	5.40	3.20	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	7-1	18.80	12,705
1	Colton Countdown		2.80	2.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-1-6	67.80	11,280
6	Classofsixtynine			3.00	\$2.00 Superfecta	7-1-6-2	241.80	7,579
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-7	36.00	784
					\$2.00 Pick 3	2/3/8-3-7 (3 correct)	62 60	1 420

Past Performance Running Line Preview

	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin		
	7	Erroneous Too	1	2 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	13 1/2	14 1/2		
	1	Colton Countdown	7	3 ²	2 ¹	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	2 ^{4 1/2}		
	6	Classofsixtynine	4	5 ⁵	6 ^{7 1/2}	5 ⁹	3 ^{13 1/4}		
	2	The Right Moves	8	6 ⁶	5 ^{6 1/2}	6 ¹⁰	4 ^{13 1/2}		
	3	Senor Buddy	6	4 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{3 1/2}	4 ⁸	5 ^{13 1/2}		
	4	Wegone	2	1 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ⁷	6 ²⁰		
	8	Justin Time Abbie	3	8 ^{10 1/2}	7 ^{12 1/2}	7 ¹⁶	7 ^{20 1/2}		
	5	Rio Biscuits	5	7 ⁸	8 ^{13 1/2}	8 ²⁴	8 ³⁴		

Trainers: 7 - Wilson, Shane; 1 - Carter, Cary; 6 - Willis, Mindy; 2 - Bustamante, J.; 3 - Wisdom, Lascelles; 4 - Blackmon, Dennis; 8 - Basham, J.; 5 -

Castellanos, Jaime

Owners: 7 - Lindley, John and Sharon; 1 - Carter Racing Stable, Inc.; 6 - Shelco Racing Stable; 2 - Mangum, Roger and Sandra; 3 - Anastacio Ramirez; 4

- Forrest G LLP; 8 -J. Ryan Basham; 5 -Ruben R. Ruiz;

Footnotes

ERRONEOUS TOO dueled early, got caught three wide in the turn, drew clear with a quarter mile left and moved inward by the start of the stretch run and won driving. COLTON COUNTDOWN chased the dueling leaders, advanced quickly to a rail position entering the turn, raced on willingly but was no match for the winner. CLASSOFSIXTYNINE settled well off the lead, steadily advanced but was five wide in the turn, long drive. THE RIGHT MOVES was bumped slightly at the start, was asked for run not long after, no threat. SENOR BUDDY raced along in midpack down the backstretch, drifted five wide in the turn, held third. WEGONE dueled for the early lead and was two wide entering the turn, drifted out four wide by the completion of the turn and had little left for the run down the stretch. JUSTIN TIME ABBIE was unable to keep up early and was no threat. RIO BISCUITS reared at the start, failed to reach contention, tired with quarter mile left. The race was hand timed.

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.